
R 
Pokarna Limited 

Date: 04t February, 2026 

To To 

The Deputy General Manager The Listing Manager 

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 

1st Floor, New Trading Ring Exchange Plaza 

Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers Bandra (East) 

Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 Mumbai - 400051 

Maharashtra, India Maharashtra, India 

Scrip Code: 532486 Symbol: POKARNA 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting 

1. Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results: 

The Board of Directors of Pokarna Limited (the “Company”), at its meeting held on 04% 
February 2026, approved and taken on record the Unaudited Standalone and 

Consolidated Financial Results for the Third quarter ended 31st December 2025. Pursuant 
to Regulations 30 (read with Part A, Para A of Schedule III) and 33 of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI Listing Regulations, 
2015”), we enclose the following documents as approved by the Board: 

a) Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the third quarter 

ended 31st December 2025; 

b) Limited Review Reports issued by the statutory auditors, M/s. S. Daga & Co., 

Chartered Accountants. 

The meeting commenced at 01:00 P.M. and concluded at 03:40 P.M 

The aforesaid results and announcements are also available on the website of the 
Company at www.pokarna.com . 

This is for your information and record. 

Thanking You, 

Yours Faithfully, 

For Pokarna Limited 

Pratima Khandu Gulankar 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
ACS:6679%4 

CIN: L14102TG1991PLC013299 

Registered and Corporate Office: Surya Towers, 105, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad 500 003, Telangana, India. 

Phone: +91 40 6631 0111, Email: contact@pokarna.com, Web: www.pokarna.com 



S. Daga & Co., 

INDIA Chartered Accountants 

Independent Auditor’s Review Report on Standalone Unaudited 

Quarterly Financial Results of the Company pursuant to Regulation 33 

of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 

Regulations, 2015 (as amended) 

To 

The Board of Directors of 
Pokarna Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of standalone 

unaudited financial results (‘the Statement’) of Pokarna Limited (‘the 

Company’) for the quarter ended 31st December 2025, being submitted 

by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the 

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 

2015 (as amended), including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI 

from time to time. 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company’s 

Management and approved by the Company’s Board of Directors, has 

been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 

principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim 

Financial Reporting (‘Ind As 34’), prescribed under Section 133 of the 

Companies Act, 2013 (‘the Act), and other accounting principles 

generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation 

and disclosure requirements of Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as 

amended), including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to 

time. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement 

based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the 

Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, “Review of Interim 

Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 

Entity”, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This 

standard required that we plan and perform the review to obtain 

moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free of material 

misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of 

making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and 
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accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review 
procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit 

conducted in accordance with the Standards on Auditing and 

consequently, does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would 

become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an 

audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our 
attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, 

prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 

principles laid down in Ind AS 34, prescribed under Section 133 of the 
Act, the SEBI Circulars, and other accounting principles generally 
accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be 
disclosed in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the 

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015 (as amended), including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, 
or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For S. Daga & CO., 

Chartered Accountants 

(ICAI FRN: 0000669S) 

(Manish Kumar Jain) ( 

Partner Q> 

Membership No. 237592 = 

Place: Hyderabad 

Date: 04th February 2026 

UDIN: 26237592RPBTXN3329



POKARNA LIMITED. 
15t Floor, Surya Towers, 105, 5.P. Road, Secunderabad - 500 003 

CIN: L14102T61991PLC013299 
Email: contact@pokarna.com, website : www.pokama.com Tel: 040-2789 7722, 2784 2182, Fax: 040-2784 2121 

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 315T DECEMBER 2025 
(%in Lakhs except per share data) 

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended 
. [partculars 31.122025] 30.092025] 31.12.2024] 31.12.2025]  31.12.2024| _ 31.03.2025, 

[Unaudited) | {Unauited) | {Unaudited) | {Unaudited) | [Unaudited)] _(Audited) 
T [a_Revenue from operations 696.%) 465.09) 66738  1649.14) 2119.25 290093 

b Other income 3266/ 21425 64.45] 263.7) 51143 43,44 
Total Revenue (asb] 729.56) 679.34 73184 19129 263069 389037 

2 [Expenses 
(o) Cost of materials consumed 5377] 1846 5.87) 11310 29421 29903 
(b) Purchase of tock in-rade E . ] ] 2881 4255 
(<) Changes n nventoris of finished goods, 
[work-in-progress and stock-n-trade 10047 (3354) 3253 (20019) (175.0) (49.76) 
(6) Employee benefits expense 263.29] 27313 25399 804,68 87161 3118.7)) 
) Fnance costs 11457 5935 97.67 32439 322.44 42971 
) Depreciation and amortisation expense 105.16] 10817 11381 325.23 431.28 54224 
lig) Other Expenses 609.98 527.24 43770 16784 1570.11] 207702 
Total Expenses 1247.26) 99282 103257  3085.62) 334335 445951 

3 [Profit efore exceptional and extraordinary items and tx (12] 5770 (31345 (30073) (13271) (712.68] 1615.14) 
&_[Exceptional tems B | 2 E 
5 [Profit before extraordinary ftems and tax (34) Gi770) (3| (30073) ui32.71) 712,68) [615.19) 
& [Extraordinary items - - - | ] 
7_|Profitbefore tax (5:6) (51790 (ag|  (oo3)| (u321) 712.68) (615.19) 
& [Taxexpense 

1) Current tax B E E .09 359) 379 
(i) Deferred tax (129.29) 7557) (7848  (284.68) 60411 8434 

5| et Profit/ (Loss) from continuing operations for the period (7-8) (388.46)  (p391)|  (22.05)] (sas.12) 1769.40) 1695.78) 
10| Profit/loss) from discontinued operations E E 1037 E 22.99) 1959 
11| Tax expenses/{income) of discontinued operations g ] | E ] ] 
12_|Net Proft/ (oss) fromdiscontinued operations for the perod (10-1) E E| 1037 | 22.99| 19.59) 
13| Net profit{loss) for the period (5+12) Bases)  (paaon| (s (eamia) {736.41) (676.19) 
14_|Other Comprehensive income 
(0_|(a) ltems that will not be reclasifed to proitorfoss 43.06) 1342 3023 2111 4578 292, 

(5) Tox on items that will no be reclassified to grofit o s 1083 1338 17.61) 531] fi253] .41 
6)_|a) terns that wil be reclssifed to profit orloss E| E E - g 

(6) Tx on items that will e reclassfled to proftor oss E| ] ] E| ] 
Total Other Comprehensive Income/floss) et of tax [EED)| 10.04 2.6 15.80) 37.75 2,01 

35| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (13+14) 12069 (223.87)]  (189.26)]  {863.92) 1709.16) (654.18) 
16_|Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of 32/- each) 62008 620,08 62008 620,08 620,08 62008 
17 [Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as 

pet balance sheet of previous accounting year B E | o aosi7ag 
18.1 [ Eanings Per Share (for continuing operations) (of %.2/- each) (not 

annualised): 
(e) Basic (1.25) (73) (072) @74 (248) (224) 
(b) Diluted f1.25) (0.75) (0.72) (2.74) (2.48) (2.24) 
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of 
%.2/- each) (not annualised): 
(2) Basic (2.25) ©75) (0.68) (@74) (241 (218) 
i) Diluted (2.25)] (075) {0.68) (2.78) (241) (2.18) 

Segment wise Revenue, Results and Assets and Liablities Rin Lakhs] 
Quarter Ended ‘Nine Months Ended Year Ended 

SNo. particulars 31122055 | 30.09.2025 | 31122020 | 3112.2025 | 31122028 | 31.03.2005 
{Unaudited) | {Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | {Unavdited) | (Unaudited) | _(Audited) 

T [Segment hevenue 
o) [Granites 696,90 465.09] 67.38] 164914) 211925 290093 

Total 69690 16509 667.38]  1649.14] 2119.25 2900.93 
Loss:Inter Segment Revenue ] E | - 
sales/income from Operations 696.0) 465.09] 667.3: 164914 211925 290093 

2 [Seement Results Profi (+)/ Loss ] before exceptional ems, tax, 
epreciation and interest from each segment. 

) [Granites 129755 (105.95) (@525) {48313 a0 35681 
Total 297.95)  (105.95) (89.25)] {ag3.12) 4104 356.81 
Less ) Finance Cost 11457 99.36) 5761) 32434 32204 2971 
(i) Unallocable expense 5 ] ] ’ ] E 
(i) Exceptional iterms g E ] - E 
(1) Depreciation and smortzation expense 105.18] 108.17] 113381] 325.23 431.28] 54224 
Total Segments Profit Before Tax 512.70)  (13.48)  (300.73)]  (1132.71)] (712.68) f615.1) 
Loss: Tax expense (129.24) (79.57) [78.48)] (28459 56.72] 50564 
Net Proi/{Loss) from continuing operations 38845)]  (23351)]  (22225)] (84812 (769.40) (6%5.78) 
Nt Profit/(Loss) from discontinuing operations g | 10,37 ] 2299) 1959 
[Nt Proft/(Loss)for the period (88ss)|  paasy|  piiss)  (sasn) (736.41) (676.19) 

3 [seement Assets 
Granites 019285 100001 10617.72| 1019285, 1061772 1048314 
[Unallocable assets 611638 611638 611636 611638 611638 611637 
[Discontinued operations B 193,88 ] 193 8] ] 
Total i T6977.98  16309.23) 16927.98 1659951 
Segment Liabites 

G00B44|  s8dsze| 6219 58452 Sa6730 

biscontinued operations . 043 ] s . 
Total 6008.44]  seds.zs|  6221gl, 5895.75 546230) 



1) The above Standalone financialresults has been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at ts meeting held on 0dth Fabruary, 2026 and also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. An unqualified report of the Company on this Statement has been issued by the Auditors. 
2) The Statement has been prepared In accordance with the Companles (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the ‘Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 
3) Other Income' for the rine months ended 31.12,2025 includes dividend of R.208.53 Lakhs{corresponding nine months period Rs417.06 Lakhs) recelved from wholly owned subsidlary company Pokarna Englneered Stone Limited. 
4) Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / reciassified wherever necessary. to conform to cury 

6 
Place: Atchutapuram, Andhra Pradesh M CHAND JAIN Date : 04th February, 2026 ian & Managing Director 

OIN: 00004775 



Q S. Daga & Co., 
‘( Chartered Accountants INDIA 

Independent Auditor’s Review Report on the Consolidated Unaudited 
Quarterly Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 
33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (as amended) 

To 

The Board of Directors of 

Pokarna Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited 
Consolidated financial results (“the statement”) of Pokarna Limited 
(“the Holding Company") and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company 
and its subsidiaries together referred to as “the Group"), for the 
quarter ended 31st December 2025, being submitted by the Holding 
Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 
(as amended) including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from 
time to time. 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company’s 
Management and approved by the Holding Company’s Board of 
Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 
"Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 
133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (‘the Act), and ether accounting 
principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the 
presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulations 33 of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015 (as amended), including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI 
from time to time. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the 
Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Consolidated Statement in accordance 
with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of 
Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor 
of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of 
India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to 
obtain moderate assurance as to whether the statement is free of 
material misstatement. A review of interim financial Information 
consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for 
financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other 
review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an 

@ Corporate & Registered Office : 8-2-351/N/3, Nishant House, 5th Floor, Banjara Hills, Road No.3, Hyd - 500 034, 
Mob : 73307 69454, 88972 10738  ~ manish@sdaga.in ~ GSTIN : 36AAGFS3672)1ZU



audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and 
consequently, does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would 
become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an 
audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

We also performed procedures in accordance with the SEBI Circular 
CIR/CFD/CMD1/44/2019 dated 29 March 2019 issued by the SEBI 
under Regulation 33(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), to the extent 
applicable. 

4. The Statement includes the results of the following Entities: 
Name of the Company Relationship 

Pokarna Limited Parent 

Pokarna Engineered Stone Limited Subsidiary 

Pokarna Foundation Subsidiary 

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in 
paragraph 3 above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us 
to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance 
with recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34, 
prescribed under Section 133 of the Act, as amended, read with 
relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles 
generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required 
to be disclosed in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 
of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 {as amended}, including the manner in which it is 
to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For S. Daga & CO., 

Chartered Accountants 

(ICAI FRN: 0000669S) 

(Manish Kumar Jain) 

Partner 

Membership No. 237592 

Place: Hyderabad 

Date: 04th February 2026 

UDIN: 26237592EZYTQJ 1930



POKARNA LIMITED 
15t Floor, Surya Towers, 105, .P. Road, Secunderabad ~ 500003 

CIN: L14102TG1991PLC013299 
Email - contact@pokarna.com, website : www.pokarna.com Tel: 040-2789 7722, 2784 2182, Fax: 040-2784 2121 

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED 315t DECEMBER 2025 
(Xin lakhs except per share data) 

Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended 
$MNo.[particuars 31.12.2025 | 30092025 | 31122024 | 31122025 | 31122024 | 31.03.205 

{Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | _(Audited) 
1]2. Revenue from operations 1349572 1184564 2236110] __42437.53 _ 66745.05) 9301277 

b Other income 738.18) 739.50 1076.89) 144031 1773.34] 2121.40] 
Total Revenue (ah) 1423390 12585.14] 23437.99|  43877.84] 6851839 95134.17) 

2|Expenses 
(a) Cost of materials consumed 3615.19 249155 764568 1187490 2265211 3037050 
(5) Purchase of stock-in-trade. ] . - 28381 4254 
(c) Changes i inventories of inished goods, 
work-in-progress and stockin-trade 238 108973 35202 475.49) 520.23| 48269 
(d) Employe beneits expense 2102.24 1929.43) 2339.44 210,55 712953 9616.22 
(o) Finance costs 791.34 896,55, 857,38 2456.69) 2671.5) 370592 
() Depreciation and amertisation expense 123535 123885 106172 3687.44 3249.8] 241859 
(g) Other Expenses 368337 395613 4266.10] 11617.93] 1394285 19918.15 
Total Expenses. 11450.29] 11602.29) 16522.34] 36323.00]  50194.53) 68558.56 

3[Profit before exceptional and extracrdinary tems and tax (1-2) 278361 982.85 6915.65) 755484 18323.86) 26575.61 
4[Exceptionalitems. ] ] E ] ] ] 
5[ Profit before extraordinary items and tax (3-4] 2783561 982,85, 6915.65| 7554.84 18323.86, 26575.61 
§|Extraordinary items ] E ] . . E 
7[Profitbefore tax 5-6) 2783.61] 982.85, 6915.65| 7554.88  18323.86) 26575.61, 
&[Tax expense 

i) Corrent tax 776.01] 41254 180329 2166.78) 5062.74 7369.59 
(i) Deferred tax 129.34) 162.98) 6240 (11160 41851 468.38] 

5|t Profit/ {Loss) from continuing operations for the pariod (7-8) 2036.94| 633.29) 5049.96| 5499.66] 1284221 18737.64 
10] Profit/floss) from discontinued operations | g 9.95| E 2257 1721 
11 Tax expenses/fincome) of discontinued operations ] ] : ] E E 
12]1Vet Profit/ (Loss) from discontinued operations for the period (10-11) ] ] 9.95] 2257 2 
13[Net profit/{loss) for the period (9+12) 2036.94] 633.29) 5059.91 5439.66] _ 12864.78) 18754.85| 
4] Other Comprehensive Income 
] (e) Iters that will not be reclassifed to profitor loss 114.95) (16.16) 1675 18.04] 7354 (92) 

(6) Tax on iterms that will not be recassified to profit oross 374 4.06] 1a.22) (a54) (18.51) 124 
0] a) tems that will e reclassified to profit o loss | - E | | E 

(6) T on items that wilbe recassified o profit oross E ] E E E E 
Total Other Comprehensive Income/{loss) net of tax (11.19) (12.10) 125 13,50, 55.05, .70 

15{ Total Comprehensive Income fo the period {13+14) 2025.75) 62119 5072.44 5513.16] _ 12919.83] 1875115 
16| Nt Profit / (Loss) attributable to 

~Owners 203694 633.29| 505991 5499.66] 1286478 18754.83| 
ton Controlng interest E B B | E B 
Other comprehensive Income attributable to 
~Owners 111.39] 112.10) 1253 1350 55.05) (3.70) 
Non Controlling interest g ] ] ] ] 

[Total comorehensive Income attributable to 
2025.75| 62119 5072.44) S13.16 1291983 1875115, 

7] Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of %.2/- cach) 2008 620.08| 620.08] 620.08] 620,08 62008 
Te]Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as 

| A - | . 7717755 
19. [arnings Per Share (for continuing aperations) (of %.2/- each) 

(not annualised): 
(a) Basic 657 204 1629) 1774 4142 60.44 
b) Diluted 657 204 16.29) 1774 4142 60.49 

19,1 | Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued 
operations) (of %.2/- each) (not annualised): 
(2) Basic 6.57| 2,04 16.32| 17.74) 4149 60.49| 
(b} Diluted 657, 2,04 16.32) 17.74 41.49) 6043 



Segment wise Revenue, Results and Assets and Liabilities in Lakhs 
Quarter Ended Nine Months Ended Year Ended $.No.|Particulars 31122025 | 30.09.2025 | 3112202 | 3112.205 | 31.12.0024 | 31.03.2025 

(Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | _(Audited) T [Segment Revenue 
a)fGranites 63650 465.09| 667.38| 1649.14] 211925 2900.53] b)[Quarte Surfaces 12798.82|  11380.55, 216910 40788.39|  ca628.1 90114.22 Total 13495.72]  11845.64) 22363.48  42037.53] _ 66747.43) 93015.15| Less: Inter Segment Revenue . | 233 E 238 2.38 Sales/income from Operations 1389572 1184554 2236110 42437.53] _ 66745.05 93012.77, 2 [Segment Results Profit (+] / Loss () before exceptionl items, 1 

depreciation and interest from each segment. 
al|Granites. (298.79) (314.47) (138.81) (69249 (a28.55) (532.31) b)[Quartz Surfaces 5109.10] 343275 897357 1439144 24673.49) 35236.37 [Totat 4810.31 3118.28 883876  13698.95  24244.94 34704.0 Less (] Finance Cost 79134 896.55| 857.38| 2456.69) 26752 3709.92] (6) Unallocable expense 001 0.03] 0.01] (0.02) 0.08] (001 (i) Exceptiona items ] ] g - ] E 

(4] Depreciation and amortization expense 123535 123885, 1061.72] 3687.44 324948 441854 Total Segments Profit Befora Tax 278361 982.85| 6915.65) 7554.84]  18323.86) 26575.61 Loss: Tox expense 746,67, 349.56| 1865.69) 2055.18 5481.65| 7837.97) Net Proft/{Loss) from continuing operations 2036.34) 633.29| 5043, 549966  12842.21 18737.64 [Net Profi/(Loss) from discontinuing operations E g 9.95 | 22.57] 17.21] [Net Profit/{Loss) for the period. 2036.94) 633.29) 5059.91 5499.66] 1286473 1875.85) 3[segment Assets 
Granites 1018867  10395.78] 1061336 10188.67] 1061336 10478.82] (Quarts Surfaces 134143.74] 12011101 12436564] 13410374 124365.64] _ 12083879] Unallocale assets 0.13] 0.4 0.03] 0.13) 003 0.10) [Discontinued operations g ] 193,88 | 193 88| E Total 144332.5]  130506.93|  135172.91] 144332554 135172.91] 14031771, Segment Uiabilties 
Granites 622197 6008.44 5845.2 622197 5845.26] 546230 Quartz surfaces 5498582 43399.48 5736086] sasesea| 5736086, 57057.79 [Unallocable iabltes ] g - E | ] Discontinued operations B B 049 B 03| B Total 61207.79]  49407.92 6320661 61207.79] 6320661, 6252009 

MNotes: 
1) The Consolidated financia results has been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 04th February, 2026 and also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. An unqualified report of the Company on this Statemant has been issued by the Auditors. 

2) The Financial results of the Group has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable. 
3) The Company operates in the following reportable segments: 

2) Granites and 
b) Quartz Surfaces 

4) Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to cur 

Place: Atchutapuram, Andhra Pradesh 
Date : 0dth February, 2026 

s classification.
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